AI CHAMPDANY INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(A TRADING HOUSE, recognised by Govt. of India) (Established in 1273)
Pioneer Weaves & Spinners of Natural & Synthetic blended Fabrics & Yarns
CIN: L51909WB1917PLC002767

Date: 06.02.2020

REGD. OFFICE:

25, PRINCEP STREET, KOLKATA - 700 072, INDIA

Phone: 91 (33) 2237-7880-85 Fax: 91 (33) 2225 0221 /

2236 3754

G.P.O. Box No. 543, Kolkata-700001

E-mail: cil@ho.champdany.co.in
Web: www.jute-world.com

To

The Manager

Dept. of Corporate Services

BSE Ltd.

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai – 400 001 **Scrip Code: 532806**

Sub: Publication of notice of Board Meeting for approval of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results (Provisional) for the quarter ended 31st December 2019 in Newspapers.

Dear Sir,

Further to our letter dated 05th February, 2020, Please find enclosed a copy of the newspapers publication of the notice of board meeting for approval of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results (Provisional) for the quarter ended 31st December 2020 in the two daily publish News Papers, namely FINANCIAL EXPRESS in English and ARTHIK LIPI in Bengali newspapers as on 06.02.2020 in this regard.

This is for your kind information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For AI Champdany Industries Ltd.

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Pintu Singh

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

mexpress.com

PUBLIC NOTI). CORRIG

SR. NO.: 1 NAME OF DEPARTMENT/BOAT Nigam Limited

LETTER/MEMO No. & DATE to OLD REFERENCE/NIT/TENDEPART

NATURE OF CORRIGENDUM:020

WEBSITE OF THE DEPARTMENUIT NODAL OFFICER/CONTACTS 9357189013.

SHUBH LABH INVESTMENTS LTD.

Regd. Office: Centre Point Building, 21, Hemant Basu Sarani, 3rd Floor, Room No: 307, Kolkata-700 001 CIN: L65993WB1980PLC033083

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the meeting of the Board of Directors of the to be held

CINERAD COMMUNICATIONS LTD. CIN: L92100WB1986PLC218825

Regd. Off: Subol Dutt Building, 13. Brabourne Road, Mezzanine Floor, Kolkata-700001 (W.B.) Phone: +91 33 223 15683 -687 & Fax: +91 33 22315683

E-mail:cinerad@responce.in; Website:www.cineradcommunications.com NOTICE
NOTICE is hereby given that meeting of the
Board of Directors of the Company pursuant
to Regulation 29 of the SEBI (LODR)
Regulations, 2015 will be held on Friday,
14th February, 2020 at our Registered
Office at Subol Dutt Building, 13, Brabourne
Road, Mezzanine Floor, Kolkata-700001, at

POSITIVE ELECTRONICS LIMITED

malan

9

Bolai Kutir, 23A/1B, Justice Dwa Road, Bhowanipure, Kolkata - 7 Phone: 033-40054639

Email id: info.positve@gmail.com Website: www.positiveelectronics.i CIN: L67120WB1981PLC033990

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday, 14th February, 2020 at 03.00 PM, at the Registered Office of the Company, interalia, to consider, approve and take on record the Unaudited Financial Results and Limited Review Report of the Company for the quarter ended 31st December, 2019 and any other matters which is required for the company with the permission of the chairman.

For POSITIVE ELECTRONICS LIMITED

Place: Kolkata Date: 05.02.2020 Rahul Kumar Lodha (Company Secretary)

This Notice is also available on the website of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company is listed at www.bseindia.com/and on company's Website

AI CHAMPDANY INDUSTRIES LTD.

Regd. Office: 25, Princep Street Kolkata – 700 072

e-mail:cil@ho.champdany.co.in, website: www.jute-world.com Ph: 033-22377880 Fax: 033- 22363754

NOTICE Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 29 of the SEBI (Listing

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that the Meeting of Board of

Directors of the Company will be held on Friday, the

14th day of February, 2020, at 01.30 PM at its

Registered Office, to consider and approve the

Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial

Results of the Company for the quarter ended on

(Under Regulation 36e (Insolvency Resolution Pr

INVITATION FC

RELE Name of the corporate debtor Date of incorporation of corporate debt s Authority under which corporate it

incorporated / registered 30
Corporate identity number / limite identification number of corporate deb Address of the registered office and

office (if any) of corporate debtor corporate debtor

Date of invitation of expression of inte
Eligibility for resolution applicants und
25(2)(h) of the Code is available at:
Norms of ineligibility applicable und

29A are available at:

0. Last date for receipt of Expression

Date of issue of provisional list of resolution applicants

Last date for submission of oy

provisional list

13. Date of issue of final list of

resolution applicants at 14. Date of issue of information rd evaluation matrix and request to plans to prospective resolution appr Manner of obtaining request for red evaluation matrix, information is evaluation matrix, inf and further information

18. Estimated date for submission of to the Adjudicating Authority for a

19. Name and registration number of professional

Name, Address and e-mail di professional, as registered with

21. Address and e-mail to be used for with the resolution professional

urther Details are available a Date of publication of Form G

This Form G is published purs held on 04.02.2020 to re-invite a

Beado

06.02.2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

In compliance with the circular no. DNBS (PD)/CC.NO.11/02. 01/99-2000 issued by the (PD)/CC.NO.11/02. U1/99-2000 ISSUED by asc Reserve Bank of India on 15.11.1999 as amended from time to time, Notice is hereby given that subject to compliance of such requisite formalities and fulfillment of such conditions, if any, required by Reserve Bank of India (RBI) or any other competent authority, the composition of Board of Directors of the Company, Mrs. Montrose Commodities Private Limited of 8/1, Lal Bazar Street, 3rd Floor, Room No.1, Kolkata-700001, an existing Non Banking Finance Company (herein referred to as "the Company"), was changed to new composition of Board comprising, 1. Mr. Ratanial/Aganwal, 2. Mr. Harendra Kumar Agarwal, Kolkata-700064 all by occupation Business, from Its earlier composition of Board comprising, 1. Mr. Mahendra Kumar Agarwal, existing director and 2. Reserve Bank of India on 15.11.1999 as amended Iss earner composition of Board comprising, 1. Mr. Mahendra Kumar Agarwal, existing director and 2. Mr. Vijay Kumar Agarwal, existing director and 2. Mr. Vijay Kumar Agarwal of 15, Panchanan Tala Road, 5th Floor, Howrah-711101, erstwhile director of the Company. The Main purpose of the change was to fulfill the legal compliance of having two directors in the company. In avoid future two directors in the company to avoid future management and legal crisis and to consolidate and strengthen the present Non Banking Financial activities of the Company.

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected

by the change may intimate to the Company, the new Board of directors or the earlier Board of new board or directors or the earlier board or directors at the above mentioned address and the Reserve Bank of India, DNBS, 15, N. S. Road, 5th Floor, Kolkata-700001 within 30 days from the date of publication of this notice stating therein the

date of profileation of this house stating therein the nature of interest and ground of objection.

Issued by the Company, the new Board of directors or the earlier Board of directors. Dated: 25.01.2020.

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL KOLKATA BENCH, AT KOLKATA COMPANY PETITION NO. 230/KB OF 2020 CONNECTED WITH

COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 539/KB OF 2018 n the matter of The Companies Act, 2013; And

In the matter of Sections 230, 231, and 232 of the

And

In the matter of M/s PRABHU POLY COLOR LTD. (PAN No. AADCP5510A) an existing Company under he Companies Act, 2013 having its registered office at Chatterjee International Centre 33A, J. L. Nehru Road, 12th Floor, Room No- 07, Kolkata - 700071

And

the matter of M/s SHERAA EXPORTS PVT LTD. (PAN. AAMCS4116L) an existing Company under the Companies Act, 2013 having its registered office al Chatterjee International Centre 33A, J. L. Nehru Road, 12th Floor, Room No- 07, Kolkata - 700071 And

n the matter of M/S UNITED NANOTECHNOLOGIES LTD (PAN- AAACU6917D), an existing Company under the Companies Act, 2013 having its registered office at Food & Poly Park, Plot No-N2, Dhulagori Sankrail, Howrah - 711302;

NOTICE OF PETITION A petition under sections 230 to 232 of the Companies ct, 2013 for confirmation of a Scheme of ACT, 2013 IO CONTINUATION OF A SCHEME OF Amalgamation and Arrangement of M/s. PRABHU POLY COLOR LTD, M/s. SHERAA EXPORTS PVT LTD with M/s UNITED NANOTECHNOLOGIES LTD was presented by the above named petitioners and was admitted on 21st Day of January, 2020 and the said petition is fixed for hearing before the National Company Law

consider, approve and take on record the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2019.

This information is also available on the Company's Website and on the Website of the Stock Exchanges where the Equity Shares of the Company are listed.

For Wires and Fabriks (S.A.) Ltd. Sd/-

(Abhishek Upadhyaya) Company Secretary

Place : Kolkata Dated: 05.02.2020

2013

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL KOLKATA BENCH CP(CAA) NO. 2151/KB OF 2019 Connected with
CA (CAA) NO. 1353/KB/ OF 2019
NOTICE OF PETITION

In the matter of: ection 230 to 232 of the Companies Act

AND In the matter of :-Companies (Compromises, Arrangements and Amalgamations) Rules, 2016

AND

NIRMALKUNJ IMPORT LIMITED A Company incorporated under the Companies Act, 2013 and having its registered office at New Town Square, 2nd Floor, RN 2C2, Rajarhat, Kolkata-700136, West Bengal, within the said

POSITIVE COMMOTRADE PRIVATE POSITIVE COMMOTRADE PRIVATE
LIMITED A Company incorporated
under the Companies Act, 1956 and
having its registered office at New
Town Square, 2nd Floor, RN 2C2,
Rajarhat, Kolkata-700136, West

Hajarnat, Kolkata-70013b, West Bengal, within the said jurisdiction FRAZER FOODS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED A Company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956 and having its registered office at 14/7 Milestone Mathura Road, Faridabad Jurisdiction of the National Company Law Tribunal, Chandigarh Bench

the matter of:-NIRMALKUNJ IMPORT LIMITED

POSITIVE COMMOTRADE PRIVATE

petition under section 232(3) of the A petition under section 232(3) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 15 of the Companies (Compromises, Arrangements and Amalgamations) Rules, 2016, for amalgamation of Nirmalkunj Import Limited, Positive Commotrade Private Limited with Frazer Foods India Private Limited was presented by the Petitioner Companies, presented by the Petitioner Companies, on the December 12, 2019 and the said petition is fixed for hearing before the KolkataBench of National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) on February 18, 2020. Any person desirous of supporting or opposing the said petition should send to the Petitioner's Authorised

The said Notice may be accessed on the Company's website at https://www.jute-world.com and may also be accessed on the Stock Exchange website at https://www.bseindia.com. By Order of the Board

For Al Champdany Industries L

31st December 2019.

Nirmal Pujara

र्बेंक 🕜 UCO BANK

(A Govt. of India Undertaking) Manickta

is the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the UCO Bank. and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued demand notice as men Security interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued demand notice as men to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date amount, notice are hereby given to the borrowers and guarantors in part possession of the property/ies described herein below in exercise of powe rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on the date mentic The Borrower and Guarantor in particular and the public in general is here!



কলকাতা, বৃহস্পতিবার, ৬ ফেব্রুয়ারি, ২০২০ Kolkata . Thursday, February 6, 2020 Arthik Lipi, Page 8

४। (पत्नंत

CHANGE OF NAME

I, Prodip Kanti Dey S/O Late Ram Dev R/O Tunu Ghoshpally Road, Aurabinda Pally, P.O. & P.S.-Barasat, Dist-North 24 Parganas, Pin-700124, W.B. That my father's actual and correct name is Late Tunu Ram Dey Which is recorded in my old Passport no-A8743697, Voter card no-WB/13/090/156195, Adhar Card no-7988 4721 2754 and Pan card no-AFSPD5575J. That in Reissue Passport no-J1550311 my father's name has been wrongly recorded at Tonu Ram Dey instead of Late Tunu Ram Dey. That Late Tunu Ram Dey and Late Tonu Ram Dey both are the same and one identical person vide an affidavit before the notary at Kolkata 03.02.2020.

CHANGE OF NAME

ZAFAR EQBAL SONU (PREVIOUSLY) SON OF MOHAMMAD AKIL AHMAD R/O 3, ST. GEORGES GATE ROAD, FLAT-B12, KOLKATA-700022 WILL BE HENCE FORTH BE KNOWN AS ZAFAR EQBAL VIDE AFFI-DAVIT IN THE COURT OF LD. JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE. 1ST CLASS AT ALIPUR ON 05TH FEBRUARY, 2020, BOTH ZAFAR EQBAL SONU AND ZAFAR EQBAL IS THE SAME AND ONE IDENTICAL PERSON.

CHANGE OF NAME

I, MONAWAR JAHAN W/O MD. YOUNUS QURESHI, R/O 74A, TALTA-LA LANE, P.O ENTALLY, P.S. ENTALLY, KOLKATA 700014 WILL HENCEFORTH BE KNOWN AS MONAWAR JAHAN QUREŞHI VIDE AFFI-DAVIT BEFORE THE NOTARY **PUBLIC** AT KOLKATA ON 30.01.2020 MONAWAR JAHAN AND MONAWAR JAHAN QURESHI PERTAINS TO THE SAME PERSON.

CHANGE OF NAME

I, DEBASIS BHATTACHAR-

জিডারুএম গর বিশ্বব্যাপীন



নয়া দিল্লি, ৫ ফেব্রুয়ারি: চিনের বৃহত্তম এসইভি প্রস্তুতকারক গ্রেট ওয়াল মোটরস আজ অটো এক্সপো- দ্য মোটর শো ২০২০ তে আয়োজিত সাংবাদিক সম্মেলনে তাদের হাভাল কনসেপ্ট এইচ-এর বিশ্বব্যাপী প্রিমিয়ার এবং কনসেপ্ট ভেহিকেল-ভিশন ২০২৫ -এর ভারত আত্মপ্রকাশের ঘোষণা করেছে। ইন্টালিজেন্ট মোবিলিটির পুনঃসংজ্ঞায়িত করার থিমের উপর জোর দিয়ে. জিডাব্রএম-এর অন্যান্য মডেলগুলির মধ্যে প্রদর্শিত হয়েছিল হাভালঃ এইচ৯, এফ৭, এফ৭এক্স, এফ৫ এবং জিডারুএম ইভিঃ আইকিউ এবং আর১। জিডারুএম প্যাভিলিয়নের প্রদর্শনীতে একটি কার্যকরী বিভাগ ছিল যেখানে লিথিয়াম আয়ন ব্যাটারি, হাভাল ইল্টেলিজেন্ট হোম, হাভাল ইন্টেলিজেন্ট সেফটি ডিসপ্লে এবং গ্রেট ওয়াল স্বয়ংক্রিয় ইভি প্রদর্শিত হয়েছিল। গত এক দশকে. জিডাব্রএম নতুন শক্তিসম্পন্ন, ইন্টালিজেন্ট নেটওয়ার্ক সংযোগ এবং স্বয়ংক্রিয় ড্রাইভিংয়ের মতো আধুনিক

नशां निल्ले, ৫ रण्डग्याति : সুপ্রিম কোর্টের রায়কে

্রক্তিগত শক্তির ার এই সংস্করণে করা হচ্ছে। তারা ন্টালিজেন্ট হোম কোনও ব্যুক্তি সংযুক্ত গৈহ ছাড়াও হাভাল ণক্তিসম্পন্ন পণ্য য়াকলাপ প্রদর্শন বিপণন) হরিদীপ ান অন্যতম বৃহৎ বাজার অত্যন্ত দংস্থার কাছে এটি ৰ উঠেছে। অটো স্কেরণে, আমরা ট বিশেষজ্ঞ ব্র্যান্ড , গতিশীল এবং ই হবে এমন প্র করার পরিকল্পনা ত্রে একটি পরিচ্ছন্ন শ্বন বিদ্যতায়নের লনতুন শক্তিসম্পন্ন মেরিকল্পনা করেছে। বিক্রিয়াকে আরও উণাটারি গবেষণা ও বিরিকল্পনা করেছে। আ মোটরস ইন্ডিয়ার পদ্ধনা গ্রেট ওয়াল নেকটি চুক্তি স্বাক্ষর তে ওয়াল মোটরের ব্রাত্তি স্থাপন করবে।

ভাৰ্ম্ব শেষ হবে। গ্ৰেট

করওয়াল এর অধীনে

মাই টি এ ইভিয়া লিমিটেড]

l:elta.cal@eitain.com

ite:www.eitain.com

বিজ্ঞপ্তি

পুন করবে।

সাপ্রম কোটের রায়কেয়া লিমিটেড

र भतक रतत कर्ज्न वाष्ट्र शिष्ट भव क्रिकाण-१०००%

এআই চাঁপদানি ইভাস্ট্রিজ লিমিটেড

CIN:L51909WB1917PLC002767 e-mail:cil@ho.champdany.co.in Ph:033-22377880 Fax:033-22363754

বিজ্ঞপ্তি

কেত্ৰীয় তালিকাভূক চ্ডিন ৱেখলেশন ২৯ অফ সেবি সঙ্গে দঠিকবা রেখলেশন ৪৭ (কেত্ৰীয় দায় এবং ব্যাখ্যামূলক বিবৰণী) রেখলেশন ২০১৫ অনুসারে ৩১ ডিসেম্বর ২০১৯ বেবৰণা) বেণ্ডলেশন ২০১৫ অনুসারে ৩১ ছেনেগৰ ২০১৯ ডারিবে সন্মান্ত হৈমানিক সময়ের একক ও একবিত অনিরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরধী আলোচনা ও অনুসামনেকে জনা শুক্রনার, ১৪ ফেব্রুয়ারি, ২০২০ ডারিখে, বেলা ১,৩০ চাঁছ পরিচালক মধ্যীর একটি সন্তা অনুষ্ঠিত হবে কোম্পানির

রেক্সিস্টার্ড অফিসে। এই বিরুপ্তি কোম্পানির ওল্লেবসাইট https://w https://www.bseindia.com এ পাওয়া যাবে।

বোর্ডের আদেশানুসারে ক্রাই রাগদানি ইতান্ত্রিজ লিমিটেডের পরে

जातियः ०६.०२.२०२०

ম্যানেজিং ডিরেইর

বালুরঘাট টেকনোলজিস লিমিটেড

90/২সি, এ জে সি বোস রোড, ব্রুলকাডা-৭০: Ph:(033) 2286-6404.E maii:kolkata@balunghat.cc CIN:L60210WB1993PLC059296

বিজ্ঞান্তি ব্যৱসারা বিজ্ঞান্তি । বিজ্ঞান্তি । বিজ্ঞান্তি । বিজ্ঞান্ত । বিজ্মান্ত । বিজ্ঞান্ত । বিজ্ম

বোর্ডের আদেশানুসারে বালুরখাট টেকনোলজিস লিমিটেডের পক্ষে তারিখ: ০৫.০২.২০২০ কোম্পানি সেকেটারি

জৈনকো প্রোজেক্টস (ইন্ডিয়া) লিমিটেড

CIN:L40300WB1991PLC053444 ডি অফিস:২ কুহিত ঘটি ব্লিট কম নং.৪এ, পৃঞ্চম তল কলকাতা-৭০০০০১

ক্ষকাতা-৭০০০০১ Ph:033-22299897;Email:jaincocal@ Website* www.jainco.in

বিভাগ্ন

ক্ষেত্রীয় তালিকাভুক্ত চুক্তির রেণ্ডলেশন ২৯(১) অফ সেবি (ক্ষেত্রীয় দায় এবং ব্যাখ্যামূলক বিবর্শী) রেণ্ডলেশন ২০১৫ (কেব্ৰায় দায় এবং ব্যাখ্যান্দ্ৰক নবনুশা) নেতলৈশৰ ২০১৫
জনুসাৰে ৩১ ডিলেছৰ ২০১৯ তারিখে সমাপ্ত কৈমানিক
সমান্তর অনিবিক জলাকলের বিবৰণী আলোচনার
জন্য ১৪ কেন্তুমানি, ২০২০ তারিখে কোম্পানির পরিচালক
মধ্যনীর একটি সভা জনুষ্টিত হবে কোম্পানির রেজিস্টার্ড

कात्रिष: ०৫.०२.२०२

(সুমিত বনসালি) মানেজিং ডিরেক্টর

হিমাদ্রী স্পেশ্যালিটি কেমি

CIN:L27106WB1987PLC0 রেজি অফিস: ২৩এ, নেতাজি সূভাষ রোড, নবম তল, সূট Phone: (033) 2230-9953, Fax: (033

Email:investors@himadri.com; Website পর্যদের সভার বিজ্ঞপ্তি

সেবি (এলওডিআর) রেণ্ডলেশন ২০১৫ ধারা ৪৭ (১)(এ) অ সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক ও নয় মাসের সময়ের অনিরীক্ষিত একক এবং আলোচনা ও অনুমোদনের জন্য বৃহস্পতিবার ১৩ ফেব্রুয়ারি. হিমাদ্রী স্পেশ্যালিটি কেমিক্যাল লিমিটেডের পরিচালক মণ্ডলী কোম্পানির কর্পোরেট অফিস ৮ ইন্ডিয়া এক্সচেঞ্জ প্লেস, তৃতীয় দ वित कामतम्बितः www himadri com -

আভা প্রপার্টি হে CIN:L51909Wi

তেদ্বারা বিভরপিত কর ২০১৯ তারিখে সমাপ্ত অনিবীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলা গ্রহণ করার জন্য পরিচার

কোম্পানির রেজিস্টার্ড

ফেব্ৰুয়ারি, ২০২০ ড

जातियः ०৫.०२.२०२०

স্ট্যাভার্ড : মৌলড (ই

Email:compa

ক্ষেত্ৰীয় তালিকাভুক্ত চুণি विद्यमी) (इथ्रामन ३ ভারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসি মার্থিক ফলাফলের বি বহুস্পতিবার ১৩ ফেব্রু রেজিন্টার্ড অফিস 1840005 স্ট্যান্ডার্ড সু সোল আ

नित्रचः ०৫.०२.२०२

পজিটিভ ই E-mail id

CIN:L67 ক্ষেত্রীয় তালিকাভূত রেওলেশন ৪৭ জন वेववनी) (त्रश्रामम তারিখে সমাপ্ত তৈ বিবরণী ও সাম

सक्साति, २०२० क्यात्रभात्नत अनु তারিখ: ০৫.০২.

এট বিজ্ঞপ্তি বে